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“I am excited to announce that we’ve moved to a new office! I will also be hosting a series of 
mobile office hours in libraries throughout the district. I encourage everyone to come visit 
my new office location or attend my mobile office hours. I welcome your concerns and 
suggestions, and I will always do my best to represent you in Albany.”

–Assemblywoman Gina Sillitti

We’ve
Moved!



New District Office: 
44 South Bayles Avenue, Suite 200

Port Washington, NY 11050
516-482-6966

SillittiG@nyassembly.gov 

Assemblywoman Sillitti will be hosting mobile office hours at the following locations:
Bryant Library: 

Thursday, September 23 • 10 a.m. – noon
2 Paper Mill Road, Roslyn

Port Washington Library: 
Tuesday, September 28 • 10 a.m. – noon

1 Library Drive, Port Washington

Bryant Library: 
Thursday, September 30 • 4 p.m. – 6:30 p.m.

2 Paper Mill Road, Roslyn

Hillside Library: 
Monday, October 4 • 10 a.m. – noon
155 Lakeville Road, New Hyde Park

Great Neck Library: 
Tuesday, October 5 • 4 p.m. – 7 p.m.

159 Bayview  Avenue, Great Neck

Manhasset Library: 
Tuesday, October 12 • 4 p.m. – 7 p.m.
30 Onderdonk  Avenue, Manhasset

Shelter Rock Library: 
Thursday, October 14 • 10 a.m. – noon

165 Searingtown Road South, Albertson

Port Washington Library: 
Wednesday, October 20 • 4 p.m. – 7 p.m.

1 Library Drive, Port Washington

Williston Park Library: 
 Thursday, October 21 • 10 a.m. – noon

494 Willis Avenue, Williston Park

Shelter Rock Library: 
Monday, October 25 • 4 p.m. – 7 p.m.

165 Searingtown Road South, Albertson

Manhasset Library: 
Wednesday, October 27 • 10 a.m. – noon

30 Onderdonk Avenue, Manhasset

Great Neck Library: 
Wednesday, November 3 • 10 a.m. – noon

159 Bayview Avenue, Great Neck

Mineola Library: 
Thursday, November 4 • 4 p.m. – 6 p.m.

195 Marcellus Road, Mineola

TO MAKE AN APPOINTMENT,  
PLEASE CALL 516-482-6966

Gina on   
   the Go!


